TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct Owner Entity Incorporation Information

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smartly.io Solutions Inc		01/04/2016	Corporation: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smartly.io Solutions Inc	
Street Address:	850 New Burton Road, Suite 201	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5331238	SMARTLY.IO
Registration Number:	5108056	SMARTLY.IO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Tigist Kassahun, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tigist Kassahun
SIGNATURE:	/Tigist Kassahun/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=smartly de_certificate of incorporation#page1.tif source=smartly de_certificate of incorporation#page2.tif source=smartly de_certificate of incorporation#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0820

900631950

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SMARTLY.IO SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5926078 8100 SR# 20160007321

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\\ \(\lambda_{\text{interpolation}} \)

Authentication: 201638859

Date: 01-08-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0821

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:12 AM 01:04:2016
FILED 08:12 AM 01:04:2016

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SR 20160007321 - File Number 5926078 OF SMARTLY.IO SOLUTIONS INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is Smartly io Solutions Inc.

ARTICLE II

Its Registered Office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19904. The Registered Agent in charge thereof is National Corporate Research, Ltd.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The number of the total authorized shares of capital stock of this Corporation is five thousand (5,000) shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share.

ARTICLE V

The stockholders of this Corporation shall have pre-emptive rights.

ARTICLE VI

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows:

Anssi Rusi Itämerenkatu I 00180 Helsinki, Finland

ARTICLE VII

No stockholder of this Corporation shall be entitled to any cumulative voting rights.

ARTICLE VIII

A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, except for (i) liability for a breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders; (ii) liability for acts or omissions not in good faith or that, involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law; (iii) liability based on the payment of an improper dividend or an improper repurchase of the Corporation's stock under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; (iv) liability for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit; or (v) liability for any act or omission occurring prior to the date of this Certificate of Incorporation. If Delaware General Corporation Law hereafter is amended to authorize the further elimination or limitation of the liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation in addition to the limitation on personal liability provided herein, shall be limited to the fullest extent permitted by the amended

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0822 Delaware General Corporation Law. Any repeal of this provision as a matter of law or any modification of this paragraph by the stockholders of the Corporation shall be prospective only, and shall not adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE IX

The Corporation may indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he/she, his/her testator or intestate is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director, officer, employee or agent at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.

ARTICLE X

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the bylaws of the Corporation may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) outside of the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE XI

Any action required or permitted to be taken by the stockholders of the Corporation may be effected at a duly called annual or special meeting of stockholders of the Corporation or by any consent in writing by such stockholders as provided in Section 211 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Corporation's By-Laws.

ARTICLE XII

Elections of directors need not be by ballot unless the By-Laws so provide.

ARTICLE XIII

RECORDED: 07/26/2021

The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand on January 1, 2016.

/s/ Anssi Rusi
Anssi Rusi, Incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0823